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Dear PSA Community

On behalf of all of the PSA Heads of Schools,
it gives me great pleasure to welcome you
to the 2017 PSA Rowing Season.

The historic PSA competition enables our
students to participate in a wide range of
sporting events that provide the opportunity
to compete at a high level, whilst maintaining
a focus on sportsmanship, teamwork,
co-operation, participation, personal
excellence and promoting a sense

of community and service.

Whilst it is important that we provide the
opportunity for students to excel at their
highest level in their chosen sports, it

is equally important that we cherish the
educational value provided through the wide
range of fixtures and the collegiality developed
between our member schools.

The boys competing today would not have
this opportunity without the significant input
and support from their coaches, teachers
and families.

Thank you for this most valued support and
best wishes to all students participating.

Mr Stephen Webber
President
Public Schools’ Association of WA 2017




Jirst Winning [ligh School Crew, 1899

Str. CJ1. Pasmore

{3(‘ . Lovegrove

First Winning CBC Crew, 1900

Str. R._Joyce
3 .. Williams
2 .. Brand
Bow, /1. Briges
Cox J.&. Deakin
Coach: R. Cobham

First Winning Scotch College Crew, 1901

Back Row: (L/R)J1. P. Thomas (str.),
S Jones (3).

Sitting: O.P. Richardson (2), W,/.
Goland (coach), J1. Cockram (bow).
Front: G. Mosely (cox).

First Winning Guildford Grammar Crew, 19

Su;) & Brockman

3 PJ1. Harper

2 O. Phillips

Bow G. Brockman
Cox.J. Crossland
Coach: €.8. Walker
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PSA - EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE - 2017

Mr. Stephen Webber (President)
Mr. Dean Dell Oro, Dr. Alec O’Connell, Mr. lvan Banks,
Mr. David Gee, Mr. David McFadden, Mr. Alan Jones
PSA Sports Administrator: Mr. Ralph Wood

PSSA - COMMITTEE

Mr. Ralph Heyes (Chairman)
Mr. lan Frame, Mr. Simon Young, Mr. Luke Bower,
Mr. James Bridle, Mr. Richard Foster, Mr. Peter Norman,
Mr. Steve Leahy, Mr. Nathan Jessup, Mr. Lyndon Brieffies,
Mr. Duncan Warlters, Mr. David Gault, Mr. Mark Morrissy, Mr. Drew McDonald
Host School: Guildford Grammar School Staff & PSG Committee

ROWING WA OFFICIALS

President of the Jury:
Control Commission:
Starters:

Umpires & Marshalls:

Judges:

Photo - Finish Line:

Regatta Secretary:
Computer Scorer:
Announcer:

Video Production:

Inflight Imagery:

Champion Lakes Managers:
Sports Medicine Australia:

Lynne Bayliss

Matthew Bermingham

John Murdoch, Dean Steadman

Craig James, Jess Bosio, Roland O’Meagher,
Brett Woolfitt, Alastair Fowler, John Salter,
Kim Richardson, lan Hilton

Mark Scully (Chief), Pierre Pougnault,
Michelle van deVen

Kent Peters

Laurie Anderson

Roberta Notte — Guildford Grammar School
John McNaught & GGS Support

Colin Balshaw - 4 Style Media

Josh Abbott

Regan Morrison & Ryan Austin

Lauren Kearsley & Tim Budden

MASTERS IN - CHARGE OF ROWING

Aquinas College: Nick Collins
Christ Church Grammar School: Steve Saunders
Guildford Grammar School: Tony Lovrich/Jen Leah
Hale School: Justin Forbes
Scotch College: Grant Ford
Trinity College: Phil Jurjevich
Wesley College: Luke Callier

CAPTAINS OF BOATS

Aquinas College: Cooper Reeves
Christ Church Grammar School: Ben Boultbee
Guildford Grammar School: Timothy Sander
Hale School: Flynn Peacock
Scotch College: David MacKinnon
Trinity College: James Marthins
Wesley College: Matthew Sarich
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You

View the Rowing Live Streaming at
www.youtube.com/user/4stylemediallive

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

LANES/STATIONS ARE NUMBERED FROM THE

TONKIN HWY SIDE OF THE COURSE

]
SYENTA _Za_ YEAR 9E QUAD SCULLS (1,500 METRES)
Lane......ccceeeens Lane......cccoeeuns Lane.......ccoeeene Lane........coeeune
Aquinas Christ Church Guildford Hale
Bow J.B.Malone J Madden J. Bushby T D Olanrewaju
No.2 J.L.Cashmore C Wallwork L. Cross J J Ludkins
No.3 M.J.Cashmore J Lamb A. Sakich AW Upson
Stroke B.F.Kilpatrick M Preston B. Chapman A Eleftheriou
Cox S.C.Latham J Minchin W. Kail A Ghetia
Av. Wt. 69 60 63 48
Coach D.Blair & J.Lee A Anile A. Brown/J.Mummery M Beere
Lane........cceeeee Lane........cceeuee Lane........ccceen.
Scotch Trinity Wesley
Bow AH Hume K. Mc Cormack E.V Kemp
No.2 AJ Hoddinott J. D. Kiddle C.C. Congerton
No.3 EG Waller S.J. W. Teo L.R. Trainer
Stroke RG Flecker C. G. Webb F.A Williams
Cox ND Evers K. Bui B. Stoner
Av. Wt. 56 64.5 58.4
Coach WE Moore M. J. Wright Alex Popov
RESULT Fastest Time: (SC) 2008, 5mins 35.1 secs
LIS ST Distance............ 2nd...eeenes Distance............. 3rd........... Distance............ 4th........... Distance ...........
5th........... Distance............ 6th............ Distance............. Tth..ooc... Distance............ TIME.eiiieeie e

Note: Lane draw to be allocated AM on the day.
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]
SVENTB _Z& YEAR 9D QUAD SCULLS (1,500 METRES)
Lane........ccceue. Lane........c...... Lane........c...... Lane........cceeees
Aquinas Christ Church Guildford Hale
Bow S.PJ.Collins L Colligan F. Pyke B A Powell
No.2 E.R.Koscak R Maher J. Riley K M Holmes
No.3 C.H.MacKenzie M Nicholas A Heffernan R W Forsyth
Stroke S.J.Emery T McGrath J. Chipper R J R Blake
Cox C.T.Cousins A Roberts C. Wilson C W Edkins
Av. Wt. 54 60 60.5 62
Coach T.Clarke B Ward M.Huggins M Andrews
Lane........ccoeees Lane........ceevens
Scotch Trinity Wesley
Bow JB Rex C. J. MacLean D.T. Monteiro
No.2 MW Galvin T. J. Lane J.I. Isherwood
No.3 CH Carew-Reid A. Blampey T.N. Miller
Stroke L Pyne J. Landon T.J. Emslie
Cox JD Read H. J. Hamlyn M.W. Brown
Av. Wt. 60 50.75 60.1
Coach CM Evans J. G. Boylan J. Wood
RESULT Fastest Time: (SC) 2013, 5mins 32 secs
Tstons Distance............ 2nd............ Distance............. 3rd....ccues Distance............4th........... Distance ...........
5th........... Distance............ Bth............ Distance............. Tth......cc... Distance............ TIM€.....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieen,
]
EVENTC _Z& YEAR 9C QUAD SCULLS (1,500 METRES)
Lane........coeeuee Lane........coeeuee Lane........ccevees Lane........ceevens
Aquinas Christ Church Guildford Hale
Bow D.B.Teasdale Z Stanley J. Cain P J McSkimming
No.2 L.D.Sumich D Huntly E. Newhouse C E Longhorn
No.3 S.G.Richardson J Lee J. White L A Morison
Stroke 0O.C.MacKellar S Coligan A. Treloar S A Carroll
Cox A.W.Lewis P Lee H. Collins F Mahon
Av. Wt. 62 60 56.25 58
Coach B.Davidson S Rowe A. Ravine/S. Tomlinson E Hutcheon
Lane........ccoeees Lane........cceeens Lane........ccevens
Scotch Trinity Wesley
Bow J De Wet M. W. Ryan M.D. Coldham
No.2 SJ Wright E. W. Halford A.L. Cauble
No.3 IA Munoz-Morillo N. H. Bradley-Moore G.R. Atkinson
Stroke EG Messina J. J. Strohmeier C.J. King
Cox M Barr-Williams W. Nguyen A.H. Astbury
Av. Wt. 56 62.2 57.2
Coach RA Packer K. J. Wright |. Blow
RESULT Fastest Time: (SC) 2009, 5mins 19.6 secs
st Distance............ 2nd............ Distance............. 3rd....cones Distance............4th........... Distance ...........
Sth........... Distance............ 6th............ Distance............. Tthe..eo.. Distance........ TIM€......ccoecviriiiiiiiiice,

Note: Lane draw to be allocated AM on the day.
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EVENTD W YEAR 9B QUAD SCULLS (1,500 METRES)

Lane........ccceue. Lane........c...... Lane........c...... Lane........cceeees
Aquinas Christ Church Guildford Hale

Bow L.J.S.Lee A Elliott-Lockhart T. Wilding H A Morse
No.2 A.L.Xanthis Z Reid B. Argent L G Bertolucci
No.3 A.J.Albuquerque S Wright W. Bond J D Hill
Stroke V.V.Mukherjee E Wilson N. Van Ryk L Timmins
Cox J.Sparrow O Powell C. Anspach M Kane
Av. Wt. 63 65 69.25 63
Coach R.Duncan M Dalton J. Perrin J Bennett

Lane............... Lane...............

Scotch Wesley

Bow BF Clark C. A. Jones H.D. Kent
No.2 MT Warne R. J. Petrich A.M. Crawley
No.3 C De Wet P. L. Croll H.D. Black
Stroke TS Knox-Lyttle K. Little T. Koeppler
Cox WC Partridge 0. Schurmann A.J. Dempsey
Av. Wt. 58 62.5 59.2
Coach JP Walsh Z. Vakil M. Gargano-Arnold
RESULT Fastest Time: (SC) 2012, 5mins 22 secs
Istn. Distance............ 2nd............ Distance............. 3rd........... Distance............ 4th........... Distance ...........
5th........... Distance............ Bth............ Distance............. Tth......cc... Distance............ TiMe.eiieeieeeeeeee s

EVENTE _Za_ YEAR 9A QUAD SCULLS (1,500 METRES)

Lane........coeeuee Lane.........covees Lane........ccovens Lane........coevens
Aquinas Christ Church Guildford Hale

Bow D.F.MacKay H Stevenson J. Menkens L T Mazzella
No.2 L.A.W.Schortinghuis H Welborn J. Carter J K'S Landman
No.3 K.T.Chesterton J Bergsma C. Morris S A Roberts
Stroke T.W.Jessop W van Dongen J. Huxley G G Rosser
Cox L.J.Lyra D Ranasinghe L.Kerr O F King
Av. Wt. 61 70 57.75 62
Coach S.Chesterton A Payne W. Yeates G Adendorff

Lane.........cceees Lane........cceeens Lane........ccevens

Scotch Trinity Wesley

Bow FE Webb R. K. Frankowiak J.J. Woodcock
No.2 JH Japp E. K. Bonney AN. Almassi
No.3 AR Walsh J. C. Sumich A.J. Hunt
Stroke BJ Wright J. Ricci H.P. Rupp
Cox FB Gardner E. C. Lam J.W. Fowler
Av. Wt. 64 65.5 63.2
Coach EM Scott A. E. Yukich C. Walker
RESULT Fastest Time: (GG) 2010, 5mins 12.2 secs
st Distance............ 2nd............ Distance............. 3rd....cones Distance............ 4th........... Distance ...........
Sth........... Distance............ 6th............ Distance............. Tthe..eo.. Distance............ TiMe.oiiiiiiieieieeces

Note: Lane draw to be allocated AM on the day.
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EVENT F

<~ YEAR 10 QUAD SCULLS (1,500 METRES)

9.50 a.m.
Lane........coeeune Lane........coeeuee Lane........coeeuee Lane........ccoeens
Aquinas Christ Church Guildford Hale
Bow B.W.Long M Rocci J. Angel-Ewings A Singh
No.2 J.B.Barnett J Williams H.Swick J W Mulder
No.3 R.S.Antonio A Den Ouden H. Roscoe J B Watson
Stroke T.J.McGrath Jake Palandri K. O Halloran D P B Kitney
Cox A.MacDonald Ben Main W. Ngo O J Walsh
Av. Wt. 57 72 70 58
Coach L.Van De Ven & J.Cribb A Henderson N. McRoberts/J.Grant R Freeman

Bow
No.2
No.3
Stroke
Cox

Av. Wt.
Coach
RESULT

Scotch
O Stipanicev
R Skinner
M Jones
GC Leighton
H Unstead
62
GD Bennett

S.S.H. Harrison
J. John
D.J. Culverwell
A.M. Roach
J. Pizzuto
60.76
D. Scott

Wesley
H.J Loader
J.J. Hill
F.J. Hunt
S.M. White
C.J. Emslie
57.5
T. Bell

Fastest Time: (SC) 2010, 5mins 09.9 secs

2
XT3
-

Note: Lane draw to be allocated AM on the day.
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PREVIOUS HAMER CUP PLACES

1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

First

Aquinas
Scotch
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Guildford
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Aquinas
Hale
Guildford/Hale
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Christ Church
Scotch
Trinity
Trinity
Scotch
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Guildford
Scotch
Trinity
Trinity

Second

Scotch
Aquinas
Scotch

Hale & Scotch
Guildford
Scotch

Christ Church

Scotch & Guildford

Scotch
Scotch
Wesley
Scotch
Wesley
Scotch
Trinity
Guildford
Wesley
Guildford

Christ Church
Aquinas

Hale

Scotch

Christ Church
Aquinas
Scotch

Trinity

Scotch

Christ Church/Guildford

Scotch
Trinity
Guildford
Guildford
Guildford

Third

Wesley

Hale
Guildford
Guildford
Wesley
Guildford
Scotch

Hale
Guildford
Hale

Scotch

Trinity

Trinity

Trinity

Scotch
Wesley
Trinity

Scotch
Aquinas
Guildford
Christ Church
Christ Church
Trinity

Trinity

Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Christ Church
Scotch
Guildford
Scotch

Trinity
Aquinas/Scotch
Christ Church
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AQUINAS

CHRIST CHURCH
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GUILDFORD

HALE

SCOTCH
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TRINITY

WESLEY
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HAMER CUP POINTS AWARDED evised Jan - 2013)

EVENT PLACE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Year 9E Quad 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
Year 9D Quad 10 9 8 7 6 5 4
Year 9C Quad 12 11 10 9 8 7 6
Year 9B Quad 14 13 12 1 10 9 8
Year 9A Quad 16 15 14 13 12 11 10
Year 10 Quad 14 13 12 ihl 10 9 8
Year 10B Eights 28 26 24 22 20 18 16
Year 10A Eights 34 32 30 28 26 24 22
Fourth Eights 30 28 26 24 22 20 18
Third Eights 34 32 30 28 26 24 22
Second Eights 38 36 34 32 30 28 26
First Eights 42 40 38 36 34 32 30
PROGRESSIVE SCORES
T e e [rom ] "o ro [ rom | G T 30 [ 20 [ o 1o
A
cC
G
H
S
T
w

THE CHALLENGE CUP AND THE C.A. HAMER CUP WILL BE PRESENTED
ON THE STAGE OPPOSITE THE CHAMPION LAKES CLUBHOUSE

FINAL PLACINGS 2017
HEAD OF RIVER C.A. HAMER CUP
1st 1st
2nd 2nd
3rd 3rd
4th 4th
5th 5th
6th 6th
Tth 7th
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YEAR

1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943

PREVIOUS HEAD OF RIVER WINNERS

SCHOOL

Guildford
Scotch
Scotch
Scotch
CBC
CBC
CBC
CBC
Scotch
THS
CBC
CBC
CBC
THS
THS
Scotch
CBC
THS
CBC
Guildford
THS
CBC
CBC
CBC
CBC
CBC
CBC
Scotch
Hale
Scotch
Scotch
Scotch
Scotch
Scotch
Hale
Scotch
Scotch
Aquinas (unofficial)
Aquinas

YEAR SCHOOL

1944 Hale

1945 Hale

1946 Aquinas

1947 Hale

1948 Guildford

1949 Aquinas

1950 Aquinas

1951 Hale

1952 Hale

1953 Hale

1954 Hale

1955 Hale

1956 Hale

1957 Scotch

1958 Christ Church

1959 Christ Church

1960 Scotch

1961 Christ Church

1962 Guildford

1963 Christ Church

1964 Christ Church

1965 Aquinas

1966 Aquinas

1967 Scotch & Christ Church

1968 Scotch

1969 Aquinas

1970 Aquinas

1971 Hale

1972 Aquinas

1973 Aquinas

1974 Aquinas

1975 Aquinas

1976 Aquinas

1977 Aquinas

1978 Scotch

1979 Christ Church

1980 Aquinas

1981 Christ Church
PSA HISTORY

YEAR

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

SCHOOL

Aquinas

Hale

Scotch
Scotch

Christ Church
Aquinas
Guildford
Aquinas
Scotch

Hale

Christ Church
Guildford
Aquinas
Aquinas
Trinity
Aquinas
Aquinas
Trinity

Hale

Wesley

Christ Church
Christ Church
Trinity

Christ Church
Christ Church
Trinity

Christ Church
Trinity

Trinity

Christ Church
Christ Church
Trinity

Christ Church
Scotch

Trinity

The PSA was formed in 1905 by the Headmasters of Christian Brothers College, Guildford Grammar
School, Perth High School, and Scotch College. Wesley College was admitted in December 1951,
Christ Church Grammar School in October 1956 and Trinity College in 1968.

Perth High School was re-named Hale School in December 1929. In 1938 the Boarders and some day
students from CBC moved to Mount Henry to commence Aquinas College. The College colours and
membership of the PSA was also transferred to Aquinas College. CBC continued with the remaining
day students. In 1962 CBC Moved to East Perth site and was re-named Trinity College.
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First Wesley Crew, 1952

Cox, G, [Halliwell
Stroke, /. Jones
7, M. Kailis

6, 8. Halliday

5, R Manning

-} ] Reynolds
.oy
R Beal

B()w M. Bingemann

st Christ Chureh Grammar Crew, 1957
= £l oJe

Bou D. Smallwood
j Martin
3, P. Brazier
-1 A Edwards
5, R. Patterson
6,]. Deutscher
.Airey
ke, . Evans
Cox, D Cunningham
Coach, D. Fraser; Eésq.

First Trinity College Crew, 1969

Cox, P. Worsteling
Stroke, P. Blewett
7GR Sampson
6]."// Roussel

P.N. Travicich
4 DV Vitasovic
3 é Godly

Klisc
Bou T.A. Blood
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Rowing Regatta  Pagé
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Rowing Opportunities

There are many opportunities for school rowers to engage in the sport of rowing at a recreational,
social, competitive or high performance level. Through various Rowing WA programs and the network
of affiliated clubs, you can row for life!!

Opportunities include
Recreation/Social

* Inter-club regattas: Fun and fitness

* Club social events: Social interaction

* Club training: Fun and fitness, mentorship, school season preparation
* RWA non-rowing events: athlete development, coaching officiating

Competitive

* RWA Pennant Regattas and State Championships: club representation
* RWA All Schools Regattas and Championships: school representation

High Performance

* National Team Selection: opportunity to compete at World Championships
* Pathway VIIl: WA representation whilst still at school

* RWA State Team: WA Junior and Senior representation at Interstate Regatta
* RWA and WAIS Talent Identification and pathway programs

* National Championships: compete for your school and/or club

For further information contact the RWA office on (08) 9364 3905 or email
schoolrowing@rowingwa.asn.au



NOTES
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Guildford Grammar School

is proud to host the 2017 PSA Season

3 2
SR

Guildford Grammar School

www.ggs.wa.edu.au



PSA ROWING COMPETITIONS MAP - Champion Lakes 2017 - Head of River



